65,800,520$              

Resolution (ID # 5645) 

April 17, 2018 

CONCUR 2018 BOARD OF SCHOOL ESTIMATE CERTIFICATION OF REQUIRED FUNDS 

WHEREAS, the Board of School Estimate of the City of Summit did certify the sum of SIXTY- 

FOUR MILLION, FIVE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS 

($64,005,589.00) to be appropriated from local property taxes for the operation of the public 

schools of the City of Summit for the school year of July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

SUMMIT: